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03.03.45. Engelberg

course length: 2820 m
vertical drop: 555 m
started: 18

finished: 15

-

. Rosemarie Bleuer
2. Antoinette Meyer

. Hedi Schlunegger
. Marianne Perrin
. Odette Perret

o~ w

()]

. Olivia Ausoni
. Anni Maurer
8. Rosli Stump

\‘

9. Irma Mayer
10. Margot Odermatt
11. Lina Mittner
12. Lisy Schelbert
13. Ruth Keller

Swiss Championships

Downbhill, women

Grindelwald
Hospenthal

Wengen
Montana
La Chaux de Fonds

Villars
Davos
Wildhaus

Grindelwald
Engelberg
Chur

Stoos
Luzern

3.57.2
4.00.4

4.08.0
4.08.2
4.10.0

4144
4.17.0
4.17.6

4.27.2
4.29.2
4.31.0
4.32.0
4.34.2

j1

j2



03.03.45. Engelberg Downhill, juniors

course length: 3560 m
vertical drop: 704 m

started: 41
1. Alfred Stager Murren 4.30.0
2. Jacques Moreillon Les Martinet des Plans 4.33.4
3. Georges Schneider La Chaux de Fonds 4.38.0
4. John Auberson Montreux 4.42.0
5. Rodolphe Fahrer Sainte-Croix 4.44.0
6. Alfred Rombaldi Montana 4.44.2
7. Alphonse Supersaxo Allalin Saas Fee 4.46.0
8. Adolphe Haldi Villars 4.46.4
9. Paul Matti Gstaad 4.47.6
10. Frederic Urfer SAS Lausanne 4.50.0
11. Georges Felli Montana 4.58.0
12. Fred Rubi Kleine Scheidegg 4.58.2
13. Ruedi Muellener Gstaad 4.59.2
14. Gilbert Schwaar Lausanne 4.59.6
15. Walter Graf Wengen 5.01.6
16. Peter Odermatt Engelberg 5.03.2
17. Fritz Schenk Grindelwald 5.06.2
18. Peter Felix Churwalden
and Gottlieb Perren Zermatt 5.10.2
20. Hansuli Forrer Wildhaus 511.4



03.03.45. Engelberg

course length: 4350 m
vertical drop: 850 m
started: 82

1. Rudolf Graf

2. Edi Rominger
3. Adi Odermatt

4. Karl Molitor
5. Edy Reinalter
6. Gerold Berchtold
7. Peter Kaufmann
8. Walter Stump
9. Leo Supersaxo
and Fernand Grosjean
11. Fritz Tschanen
12. Arnold Vultier
13. Josef Lauber
14. Gian Gross
15. Paul Valar
16. Andrea Robbi
17. Jost Walker
18. Jakob Steiner

19. Alfred Kleger
20. Ellio Romagnoli

Kleine Scheidegg

Alpina St.Mortiz
Engelberg

Wengen

Alpina St.Moritz
Engelberg
Grindelwald
Stoos

Allalin Saas Fee
Geneve
Adelboden
Sante Croix
Zermatt

Davos

Davos

Alpina St.Moritz
Stoos
Unterwasser

Unterwasser
Davos

Downhill, men

4.39.0

4.45.0
4.47.6

4.55.0
4.56.4
4.58.2
5.00.2
5.01.4

5.04.2
5.04.4
5.05.8
5.07.0
5.08.0
5.08.2
5.09.4
5.10.2
5.11.4

5.16.0
5.22.0



04.03.45. Engelberg Slalom, women

started: 19

finished: 12
1. Antoinette Meyer SDS Hospenthal 944 89.2 183.6
2. Lisy Schelbert  Stoos 935 943 187.8
3. Lina Mittner GGC Chur 102.0 88.1 190.1
4. Silvia Losinger ~ SDS Zurich 96.6 94.2 190.8
5. Olivia Ausoni Villars 85.3 95.3d 192.6
6. Dorli Meier SDS Zurich 99.1 944 193.5
7. Denise Mezentin Morgins 98.8 9538 194.6
8. Irma Mayer Grindelwald 96.4s 934 195.8
9. Marianne Perrin  Montana 101.0 100.8 201.8

10. Anni Maurer Davos 97.4 107.3 204.7

11. Margot Odermatt Engelberg 103.3 1015 204.8

12. Rosemarie Bleuer Grindelwald 103.9 128.3 232.2

DNF;

Hady Schlunegger Wengen

*

SFW

offers 51 seconds (from 4:20 minutes onwards) of Ausoni’s and Meyer’s runs
available at

https://media.zem.ch/01WS/1945/SFW_0230.mp4#t=173,463



https://media.zem.ch/01WS/1945/SFW_0230.mp4#t=173,463

15t run

1. Olivia Ausoni

2. Lisy Schelbert

3. Antoinette Meyer
4. Silvia Losinger
5. Anni Maurer

6. Denise Mezentin
7. Dorli Meier

04.03.45. Engelberg

1. Antoinette Meyer

2. Olivia Ausoni
3. Marianne Perrin

4. Anni Maurer

5. Lisy Schelbert

6. Rosemarie Bleuer
7. Lina Mitttner

8. Irma Mayer

85.3

93.5
944
96.6
97.4
98.8
99.1

2" run

1. Lina Mittner
2. Antoinette Meyer

3. Irma Mayer

4. Silvia Losinger
5. Lisy Schelbert

6. Dorli Meier

7. Denise Mezentin

Alpine Combined, women

SDS Hospenthal

Villars
Montana

Davos
Stoos
Grindelwald
Chur
Grindelwald

1.30

9.95
10.41

14.95
15.59
15.85
15.92
16.23

88.1
89.2

93.4
94.2
94.3
94.4
95.8



04.03.45. Engelberg

1. Otto von Allmen
. Karl Molitor

N

. Edy Reinalter

. Hansjoerg Kiinzli
. Tell Gassner

. Franz Bumann

o Ol bk W

\‘

. Paul Valéar
. Peter Kaufmann
9. Heini Klotz

oo

10. Victor Demarmels
11. Edy Rominger

12. Gerold Berchtold
13. Pierre Riotton

14. Gian Gross

15. Roland Urban

16. Sepp Immoos

17. Walter Stump

18. Edmond Talon

19. Rudolf Graf

and Fritz Tschanen

21. Niklaus Stump

22. Arnold Andenmatten
and Robert Zurbriggen
24. Armin Urch

25. Elio Romagnoli

26. Fritz Stager

27. Andreas Robbi

28. Josef Steiner

29. Rudolf Fassbhind

and Jost Walker

31. Adi Odermatt

32. Max Hegetschweiler
and Jakob Steiner

34. Jean Jacques Eternod
35. Luc Niggli

36. Walter Hermann

37. Armand Genillard
38. Arnold Vultier

Wengen
Wengen

Alpina St.Moritz
Davos
Flums
Allalin Saas Fee

Davos
Grindelwald
Arosa

Davos

Alpina St.Moritz
Engelberg

SAS Geneve
Davos
Grindelwald
Stoos

Stoos

Montreux
Kleine Scheidegg
Adelboden
Unterwasser
Allalin Saas Fee
Allalin Saas Fee
Arosa

Davos

Wengen

Alpina St.Moritz
Stoos
Engelberg
Stoos
Engelberg
Horgen
Unterwasser
Montreux

SAS Bern
Gstaad

Les Diablerets
Sainte-Croix

Slalom,men

65.3
67.0

66.5
68.2
67.9
69.0

71.7
70.9
71.1

72.3
70.5
72.8
74.0
74.9
71.8
69.8
71.4

74.3
78.0
73.7
75.6
78.0
79.2
75.3
75.2
78.5
75.0
72.8
75.3
75.0
77.8
78.0
76.8
76.1
79.6s
83.2
80.5
79.8

75.0
74.2

78.8
78.8
80.0
79.2

78.9
79.8
80.3

81.0
71.7s
82.6
81.6
81.0
84.2
86.3
84.9

83.9
80.3
84.6
83.5
81.6
80.4
85.0
86.3
83.5
87.2
89.8
87.6
87.9
79.7s
85.6
86.8
88.9
79.7
82.2
85.2
86.0

140.3
141.2

145.3
147.0
147.9
148.2

150.6
150.7
151.4

153.3
154.2
155.4
155.6
155.9
156.0
156.1
156.3

158.2
158.3
158.3
159.1

159.6
160.3
161.5
162.0
162.2
162.6

162.9
163.5s

163.6
165.0
165.3
165.4
165.7
165.8



39. Andre Rime Le Locle Sports 75.8 904 166.2

40. Dr Walter Amstutz Engelberg 81.8 84.7 166.5
41. Walter Steiner Unterwasser 78.7 89.0 167.7
*

SFW

offers 1:07 minutes (from 5:11 minutes onwards) of Stumpf’s, Molitor’s and von
Allmen’s runs, which are available at
https://media.zem.ch/01WS/1945/SFW 0230.mp4#t=173,463

1 run 2" run

1. Otto von Allmen Wengen 65.3 1. Karl Molitor Wengen

2. Edy Reinalter St.Moritz 66.5 2. 0Otto von Allmen Wengen
3. Karl Molitor Wengen 67.0

4. Tell Gassner Flums 67.9
5. Hansjoerg Kiinzli Davos 68.2 3. Hansjoerg Kunzli Davos
and Edy Reinalter ~ St.Moritz
6. Franz Bumann  Saas Fee 69.0 5. Paul Valar Davos
6. Franz Bumann  Saas Fee
7. Sepp Immoos Stoos 69.8 7. Luc Niggli SAS Bern
8. Edy Rominger  St.Moritz 70.5 8. Peter Kaufmann Grindelwald
9. Peter Kaufmann Grindelwald 70.9 9. Tell Gassner Flums
10. Heini Klotz Arosa 71.1  10. Rudolf Graf Kl. Scheidegg
11. Walter Stump Stoos 71.4  and Heini Klotz Arosa

12. Paul Valar Davos 71.7 12. Robert Zurbriggen Saas Fee

74.2

75.0

78.8
78.9
79.2
79.7
79.8
80.0

80.3
80.4


https://media.zem.ch/01WS/1945/SFW_0230.mp4#t=173,463

04.03.45. Engelberg
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. Alfred Stéager
. Alfred Rombaldi

. Georges Schneider
. Gottlieb Perren

. Walter Graf

. Adolphe Haldi

. Georges Felli

. Hansuli Forrer

. Gilbert Schwaar

. Jacques Moreillon

04.03.45. Engelberg
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Karl Molitor

. Rudolf Graf
. Edi Reinalter

. Edi Rominger

. Peter Kaufmann
. Adi Odermatt

. Gerold Berchtold

. Paul Valéar
. Walter Stump
. Fritz Tschanen

Murren
Montana

La Chaux de Fonds
Zermatt

Wengen

Villars

Montana
Wildhaus
Lausanne
Les Martinets

Wengen

Kleine Scheidegg
Alpina St.Moritz

Alpina St.Moritz
Grindelwald
Engelberg
Engelberg

Davos
Stoos
Adelboden

Slalom, juniors

80.8

81.8

84.3
84.7
86.7
86.8

88.8
93.2
89.5
91.0

77.0

78.4

81.7
83.7
81.8
82.1

85.7
82.3
86.6
89.2

157.8

160.2

166.0
168.4
168.5
168.9

174.5
175.5
176.1
180.2

Alpine Combined, men

5.96

7.60
8.18

11.10
11.79
12.80
13.07

14.54
14.58
16.46



